amounts for each day, or portion thereof, that expires after the time and amounts specified in Article 
2.A and 2B. 

ARTICLE 3 - CONTRACT PRICE: 
City will pay Contractor in current funds for the full, complete and satisfactory performance the sum of: 
THREE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT 
DOLLARS EVEN ($343,198.00). 

ARTICLE 4 – PAYMENT PROCEDURES: 
A. Contractor shall submit Applications for Payment in accordance with Article 14 of the General 

Conditions. Applications for Payment will be processed by ENGINEER as provided in the General 
Conditions. 

B. The acceptance by Contractor of final payment shall be and shall operate as a full and unconditional